COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

_fevksthe Konk NT VS Rsbet ¢ Raren !Oj‘eroe
NO. )/ o-0o% ED NO. 3a/0% D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: J/~ 7~0S~  ))b0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 29:,9/

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s S7,60

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 204,53
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: £ 4,77 7

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $ 5’04/0) 3
LESS DEPOSIT: s 135000
DOWN PAYMENT; $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 5 /696,53




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

a\m}fc}\e Bk AT VS. /ZoéorJr . ,Qa(ou Prerog
NO._j/o~0%S ED NO.33/-0S_ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE //~-9-0% /60

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ /50.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S A7, 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § o0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S &.00

: o0
NOTARY TOTAL **********ﬁ%m $ L—/Q S .00
WEB POSTING 672 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., g EIBY
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES o $75.00

TOTAL ###smsdsdsdrdstksksokss § gq;{r '

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 2 $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS 2 8 4LS0

TOTAL *##ssissswnmrtsneiss § < /50

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $_2 7319
SCHOOL DIST. 20 758 77‘?!8&
DELINQUENT 20 25 S

S /00
TOTAL #cksksronskiok kaoodorkkbkfax ¢ O?Y;O(

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 #$ HT73,96
WATER 20§
TOT AL %% s stk sk ddeob ootk Ak ok $ L—/‘?a (?é
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /30,00
MISC. $
$

TOT AL, sk kskode sk shook o sk sk gk ke sk ke $ e O

VG,
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s J180 9/



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext, 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
November 16, 2005
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re:  PIERCE, ROBERT AND KAREN

410 EAST 8TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

No. 2005-CV-321
Dear Sir or Madam:
With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, 11200 WEST
PARKLAND AVE, MILWAUKEE, WI, 53224.

Settlement for funds due to your office will be forwarded shortly.

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenicnee.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours trul

Ki@éutz

Enclosure
cC: LITTON LOAN SERVICING Account No. 11443099



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXFES
DEFT. 280603
IIARRISBURG, FA 17128-0603

RECORDER’S USE ONL

State Tax Paid ’

REALTY TRANSFER TAX T
STATEMENT OF VALUE Zip Code Zip Code
Page Number
See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the Tull value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a 1ax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is

wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public utiity

1t. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s),

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400

Telephone Number:

Area Code { 215) 563-7000

Strect Address
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK
Bivd.

City State Zip Cade
Philadelphia PA 19103

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessor{s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Grautee(s)/Lessee(s)
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE

Street Address Street Address

P.0O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 11200 WEST PARKLAND AVE.

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 MILWAUKEE W1 53224
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough =

410 EAST §TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 BOROUGH OF BERWICK
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia BERWICK 04-A-09-084
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration )
$3,040.53 + ~0- =  $3,040.53 1
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratie Factor 6. Fair Market Value .
$15,842.00 X 3.26 = $51,644.92
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amaunt of Exemption Claimed Ih. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%a
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemplion Claimed
[ will or intestate succession
{Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)
O Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
{1 Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
if  Transfer between principal and agent. (Atizch complete capy of agency/straw party agreement.)
X  Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 200010571, _
I Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in ficu of condemnation, attach copy of reselution.)
[l  Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
[1 Statutery corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles . )
[0  Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than Fisted above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that T have examined this Statement, including acecompanying information, and to the best of my -

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party - Date: it
Daniel G, Schmieg, ESQUIRE "L— \ L/ 11/16/05 :
; <

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

ORATTACHAPPLI

BLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP COMMERCE BANK 31801360 CHECK MNO
ATTOENEY ESCROW ACCCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 77 i
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 . 473580
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814
. DEB A1TAHE uw
OATE BMOUNT :
01/06/2008 kktEdhE] 600,531 2
Pay = ONE THOJSEND SIX HINDRED NINETY AND 53/100 COLLARS &

Yoid afler 180 days

= ety Fizamines Lo=lidad

To The Sheriff of Cclumbia County
Order 3% W Main Street
Of Bilccmsburg, FA 17815 !

L 7?3580 1O3B00 L8083 LSOBEE E



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax:215-563-8656

Gen Mautz Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1409 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

January 6, 2006

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PIERCE, ROBERT & KAREN
410 EAST 8TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
No. 2005-CV-321-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:
With reference to the above captioned property, there is an unpaid balance to your
office in the amount of $1,690.53. Enclosed you will find a check made out to your

office in this amount to cover the unpaid balance.

Enclosed you will also fine two self addressed stamped envelopes for your
convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Yours truly,

Gen Mautz
Enclosure



Fax 570.000.6636 | COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

To: Katherine Trautz From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: December 6, 2005

Phone: Pages: 5

Re: Kendricks, Piercel foreclosures CC:

[] Urgent O For Review [l Please Comment [1Please Reply [ Please Recycle

«Comments:

1 have received deed instructions for MERS v Raymond & Kimberly
Kendricks, however | have not received cost due in the amt. of
$1,616.49

I have received deed instructions for Deutsche Bank NT v Robert &
Karen Pierce, however 1 have not received cost due in the amt. of
$1,690.53



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paul R. Everly, President . bemg duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press
Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _ October 19, 26,
November 2, 2G05, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher
of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press

Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc truc.

ANd NOW, . .oveiei e _
publication charges amounting to $.............c......... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



\ !C) PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
i 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax #215-563-8656
Lisa.Stetnman@fedphe.com

October 12, 2005

(Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
v. ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A
ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. and KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2005-CV-321

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TC RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

FhEFAAFAHIMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Sale.************************

Yours truly,

ﬂfﬁ&/ ,déf-ﬂreffm—ﬂ/

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 11/9/05 SHERIFF'S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE

) CIVIL ACTION
VS.
ROBERT G. PIERCE, A/K/A
ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A
ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. ) CIVIL DIVISION
KAREN PIERCE, A/K/A
KAREN A. PIERCE ) NO. 2005-CVv-321

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

[, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE hereby verify that on 9/2/05 true and correct copies
of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded

lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

B@\LWJLQ Qﬁ/ X{Z%%@ff

DATE: October 12, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIR
Attorney for Plaintiff




Name and PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Address One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400
Of Sender Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 TEAM 3/ X
Line | A-Article my a3
Humbar Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address 3 m %m 5
1 R Tenant/Occupant mwmm oo w
410 EAST 8TH STREET =18
BERWICK, PA 18603 mm PPNy
2 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ra%% ~Z
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE g il ng
I'O. BOX 2675 ) Mp; 2 2
HARRISBURG., BA 17105 «w«,a N A,.__M M
3 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ST
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE o Higglarant
P.O. Box 380 T \ Al
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 e :
4
5
6
7
3
9 _ -
10 L
11 . orl a0k S ! P,
L (EAN 3 . [ T&nsa e ]
RE: ROBERT G. PIERCE A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR. A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
TEAM 3
Total Number of Tatal Mumber of Preces Postrmagster, Per {Name Of Receiving The full declaration of value is eequired on all domestic and internaticnal registered madl. The maximum mdemnity
Pieces Listed By Sender Received at Past Office Emplovee) payable for the reconstruction of nomiegatiable docutrents wnder Express Mail document reconstruction instrance is

$30,000.00 per piece subject to a fimit of $500.000 per aecurrence, The maximum indemmity payable an Express
Mail merchandise msurange 1s 3500 The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 tor registered mail, senr with
optional insurance. See Domestic Mad Manual R200,5913 and 5921 for imitalions of coverage.




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLIR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {576} 7B4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO.
VS.
ROBERT & KAREN PIERCE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #110 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
October 3, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ROBERT & KAREN PIERCE AT 410 E. 8" STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF KRISTOPHER KEEFER.

SO ANSWERS:

TIMOTHY %. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3%° DAY OF OCTOBER 2005

; NOTARIAL SEAL
| WENDY WESTOVER NOTARY PUBLIG
- BLODMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., FA
¥ COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOURK PEOME
IST0) 3895622 HLOOMSBIUIRG, FA 17015 5700 284-6300
FAX: (570) 1895625

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket # 110ED20GS
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
\E) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD
PIERCE, JR. AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A, PIERCE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, AUGUST 30, 2005, AT 5:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ROBERT PIERCE AT 214 E. 6TH

ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO HEATHER BRIDLE, GIRLFRIEND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

TWAY, OCTOBER 03, 2005 ‘T’ - .
syt el e

NOTARY PUYRLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

NOTARTAL SEAL
| WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY P O
., BLOOMSEURG, COLUMEIA 0O PA =iz T2
"t SOMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 X____
P. DANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 3895622 nlogl::;sgl;l:?; ::s ;sml 5 (570} 7846300
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket # 110ED2005
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
VS5 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD
PIERCE, JR. AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, AUGUST 30, 2005, AT 5:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ROBERT PIERCE AT 214 E.6TH

ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO HEATHER BRIDLE, GIRLFRIEND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 03, 2005 ‘T’ . 2 ! ’
X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

X
P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




Federman and Phelan is now
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
Suite 1400
16 17 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re:  DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE v. ROBERT G. PIERCE,
A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR., A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. and KAREN PIERC!
A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE
No. 321CV2005
Premises: 410 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir/madam,

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for
filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,
Nicole Xuchman

Nicole Kuchman
for Federman and Phelan, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE NOVEMBER 9, 2005 SHERIFF’S
SALE.***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WIT
Plaintiff: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS  COLUMBIA County

TRUSTEE No 2005-CV-321-MF
Defendant(s): ROBERT G. PEERCE A/K/A ROBERT GERALP Our File #13§2292
PIERCE, JR. A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. Type of Action
KAREN FIERCE A/K/A KAREN A, PIERCE . - Natice of Sheriff’s Sale
Sale Date: mﬁ“‘kje
Address: 214 EAST 6TH STREET ¢ q Iloﬁ\j

BERWICK, PA 18603
**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

Qobet € Crce  2Ik[A  SERVED
Rohect Gersld P-‘Pr(,gl Te ,q-)‘xjfj

£4
Served and made known to Robert 6. f)bc.ﬂur Ir- Defendant, on the ___ /0 day of Sepk mber
L2005, at §1us o'clock B.m., at 214 Sest L7 Shrect Commonwealth of (e prctfvenrs |, inthe

Berwiic 4 15693
manner described below:

e Defendant personally served. _ .
25 Adult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside(s). Relationship is ‘_@I‘-'“hﬁf*lt’ﬂﬂf, enc /'/'9&?{"“"" 8"' "’//'e :

Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refussed to give name or relationship,
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.

an efficer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:

- yot . fir ¥ . o .
Description: Age H5- Height 5%~  Weight 229°  Race _ 4 Sex [* Other
1, (omshedte Dennis ¢ Hober 5 competent adult, being duly swern according to law, depose and state that I personatly
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioncd case on the
date and af the address indicated above. T NOTARIAL SEAL

, Jill M. Goetz, Notary Public
Swomn to anq SUb-%{:{bed Emmaus Borough, County of Lehigh
before me this (£~ day My Commission Expires Aug. 08, 2006
of er 2005
Notary: 9{[0’/)&»{,} By: /> M‘b
NOT SERVED

Onthe ___ dayof 200__,at___ o’clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
. Moved - Unknown ____ No Answer e Vacamt
Other: 13 ATTEMET 2" ATTEMPT 3P ATTEMPT

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this . day

of | 200.

Notary: By:
for Plaintiff

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - LD, No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



aRR-6-2Pd25 1S538 FROM: TC: 23995625 F

DATE:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
vs.
ROBERT G. PIERCE AK/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR, A/K/A ROBERT G.

PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE

iirn’

i

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS iR s 5 | L]

2%
i
b

)

i
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE mmgﬁ?&ﬁeuﬁaw i
OF REAL PROPERTY ’

i

OWNER(S): ROBERT G, PIERCE A/K/A RORERT GERALD PIERCE, IE.
A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE

PROTERTY: 410 EAST STH STRELT
BERWICK, PA 18603

Improvements: Residential dwelling
Judgment Amouni: §65,125.60

COLUMBIA CGUNTY NG. 2005-CV-321-MF¥

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columina
County Sheriff's Sale on MO\ £ , at the Columbia Connty Courthouse, P.0.
Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 at \\ 00y

Onr records indicate that yon may hoid a mortgage, judgment, ot other interest on the
propetty, which may be extinguished by the sale, You may wish to anend the sale to protect
your intcrests. 1 you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the
Sheriff’s Sale upon your lien, we urge vou to CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY, as
we are nof permitted 1o give you legal advice.

The Sheriff wilt file a schedule of Distribution on a date speeified by the Sheriff
not 1ater than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days afier the filing of the schedule.

s

i



SEF-G-Z0E5 1<:30 FROM: TO: 93895688 =

s
N

M

POMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
i
L. Obligor infermation (To be completed by requestor)

Plesse sascrch your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of averdue support exists for the following persor:

NAME DATE.OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
" Reipedt e?md /23143 195 564985
DATE: 1/ é/15” REQUESTOR: lg/(ﬁ: #//l)mlfgfﬁ lﬁ""’ﬁ/ =
rint Nam

L. -{JV— 32/ MF

Signatare

(1. Lien information {To be provided by DRS)

_ ... WEHAVEND RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

X"‘*—* WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overgdue Support  Neaf Doc Date

_H3.57

Next Pavment Amowent




B3

.,.....
& Address
Crediye

® of,|
O Yes
O Mo
T Yes

102535-02-M-11

1.

i
rl

_._:S:Datec
2eks

L

arme)

stz )A':

O Return Receipt for Merchardi

O Express Mail
Oc.on.

W7

ol (Y oks,

delivery address differant from item 17
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

X
B. Received b
Is'
B Certified Mail
[ Registerad

.

3. Senvice Type

2004 28490 UDDL H;}‘I'b_
Domestic Return Receipt

CL

L

. February 2004

e T ———— ey

RNAL REVENUE SERV
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROU

INTE

TEGIEL S 1 LISS U T GIVET Y 1D WS s,

W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

{Transter from service label)

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
102595-02-M-1540 'f PS Form 3811

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

1. Article Addressed to:

i 2. Article Number

4
T
L
K
4
1
.
r

-

L)

vary

| by { Printed Name . Date of Deli
Epe SRy £-30. o

= b
D. Is delivery address different from item 127 [ Yes

¥ Addresses |
] No
M Yes

AT

O Heturn Receipt for Merchandise

O c.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
7004 2890 0003 411k 224

L PP

O Express Mail

If YES, enter delivery addrass below:

1 insured Mail

] Registered

ECertified Mail

7y

3. Service Type

1. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

q
-

HILADELPHIA DISTRCIT QFFICI

Domestic Return Receipt

Print your name and address on the reverse

50 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
OBERT N.C. NIX FEDERA!L BUILDING
00 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOC ~

FhArilh 1 0 b Pl Tl i el B o (4 W i )f Il ol i .
ot on the front if space permits.

Article Addressed to:

HILADELPHIA, PA 19107

Article Number

{fransfer from service labef)

. SENDER: COMPLE RTHIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECON ON DELIVERY ]

B Complete items 1,  and 3. Also complete A. Signature ' : s
itemn 4 if Ftestr|cted Del:very is desired. | X - [ Agent
| Print your name and address on the reverse : R e B} Address:

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mallplace
or on the front if space permits. _

1. Article Addressed to- T 7 |P- o delivery address differentfrond itdm1? [ Yes

: #o S0 i YES, enter delivery address/below: [ No

' Commonwealth of PA

PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

B. Received by ( Printed Narme) JCG Déte of Daliv?

3. Service Type

B2 Certified Mail [ Express Maif
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail Oc.onb.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Nurnber
Transtor Tomsorico ey 7004 2BA0 0001 Yllk 2227
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

e

SENDER: COMPLELE THIS SECTION ’ COMPLETE THIS SECTIDN ON DELIVERY

W Complete items 1, ., and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your narme and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
B Addresse
C. Bate of Delive

MIG 29 200

- - . Is defivary address different from item 17 13 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: I YES, enter delivery addrass beiow: O Ne

OFFICE QF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELF AREQ_
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURCG, PA 17105

3. Service Type
& Certified Mail [T Express Mail

J Registered O Beturn Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured pMail O c.oo.
4. Restricted Deiivery? (Extra Fea) O Yes
2. Article Number
{Transfer frorn service label) 7004 24630 00B8L Y.Lk 2258
L PS Form 381 1 February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-0

/

| SENDER: COMPLERE THIS SECTION
1

. B Complete iterns 1, ., and 3. Also complete

i item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
" BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPFORT SECTION 1l
. DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Sorvice Tros
HARRISBURG. PA {7128-123( | B ot Mall Tl Express Mail
: O Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandi:
0 Insured Mail 0 c.opn.
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
¢+ 2. Article Nurmber

{Transfer from service fabef) [ _.?.E 9}* 2830 000 1' H1Lb 2234

" PS Form 3811, February 2004 Damestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

Form 3811, February 2004



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 8/19/2005 DOCKET # 110ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KAREN PIERCE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2 h-E.ATH ST, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK RO C Sy B
SERVED UPON Apnsns #£recc & 2
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION /
DATE ﬁzjféﬁf TIME ~//§ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Milita
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _ POE CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGEAT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Q O’l:/l-\}’ER (SPECIFY) M/

i

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
()ﬂ{/j,o i 755 S8 2/¢.
5'-/7%74 7 {Lde S -

DEPUTY //&{ L2 pam &"{’/?/ ol




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 8/19/2005 DOCKET # 110ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON - PP EL F R
RELATIONSHIP O Enm IDENTIFICATION
DATE®F -.2¢ ¢ TIME &Ft¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB _/POE __CCcso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

2
DEPUTY % % DATE Od-2¢ 7%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/19/2005 DOCKET # 110ED2005
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.
AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ROBERT PIERCE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

214 E. 6TH ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON 2Js 27 ¢ A 4? /’?/ DLE

RELATIONSHIP |y YA 24 /¢ o  IDENTIFICATION

DATECL Syt ¢ TIME 7240 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _/POB ___POE___ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECITY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(% ;Ag/(:_{‘ 514 S e/,
Pt -

DEPUTY /{{/ D:// DATE 0.;"/425’ L Jor




HOb-gu-clbst Tue)

1z 55 BERYTCK ARER JOTNT SEWER AUTFRED (FRY215TO7528479

IORITY]

I BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTE

August 30, 2005

Timathy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court Flouse- P.O. Box 380

Bloamshurg, PA 17813

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEER
Vs

ROBERT . FIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR. AKA
ROBERT C. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A, PIERCE

DOCKET # 110ED200% ID # 3213D2005

Dy Timothy:

The balance on sewer account #1086¢4 far the property locared at 410 Rast 8%
Strect, Berwick through November 2005 is §472.96.

Please fuel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincercly,

o

{
Kelly Greer
Autherty Cletk

1108 Freas Avenue « Berwick, Pennsylvaniz 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: {570} 752-8479

P OC37004



Slha-TU-2405 BE1TE FROM: TO: 9293562

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

L
L. Obligor informatien {To be compieted by requestor)

Please cearch your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exisie for the following person:

NAME - DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
R_vbng 6 ﬂefee& \;\‘aﬂ‘a’s (A4S - S6. H9Y 7
DATE: L&ql 0% REQUESTOR: 3 her: -FJ—
7 ¢ Print Nsmer
Qn#H 321 YD 2o0g
Signatore

[1. Lien information {Te be provided by DRES)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

o WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

x WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPFORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUL SUPFORT IS A
LIEN BY QPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Armount of Qverdue Support N e Date
:v-'

42.°°

o T30S
Centiied trom the 26018 - TITLE: M (&/S .

g ey T

Next Payment Amount

ot
I



AUG-CG-2405 EB:50  FROM: TC: 93955687

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOLISE - P.D. 80X 300 W HOUT RO
LELLLE TE ] BLOCMSBURG, FA 17015 SIETIRY bt
FAL: (0 SRS 38

Friday, August 26, 2005

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBIIRG, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIGNAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
V§

ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR. AKA ROBERT G,

PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

DOCKET # 110ED2005 JD # 321JD2005

Dear Siy;

Encloscd is 2 notice of an upcoming Sheriff™s Sale, If you have any claima
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

P:a-4



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 8/19/2005 DOCKET # 110ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
410 E. STH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON VA3 € 9rr / P W
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE cetp /o STIME - 275  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = 8Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA 1?0}3 __POE__CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

r/j , 7
DEPUTY / % M DATE A F /29 /v




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  &/19/2005 DOCKET # 1 10ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON ¢ e o Cr77 % m

RELATIONSHIP LE IDENTIFICATION

DATE O/29oIME /2 %% MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB :POE __CCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

D

DEPUTY /ﬁ- L DATE __ O/ s




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/19/2005 DOCKET # 110ED2005

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.
AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON S Aar s Cim e e

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE O£/534 ¢TIME  ~"5°  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB ~"POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY i [ DB7” DATE @Mj" G0 ~




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/19/2005 DOCKET # 110ED2005
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT ROBERT G. PIERCE AKA ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.

AKA ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE AKA KAREN A. PIERCE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON LFLCZ £ erBA

RELATIONSHIp C 52 Sz IDENTIFICATION
DATE 424/ »TIME & 707 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ "POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

ey,
DEPUTY / "’ZJ& CL% DATE ¢ F 25 / o7




10

TAX NOQTICE 200% SCHOQL REAL ESTATE FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 08/01/2005 BILL# 0031769
BERWICK BORCUGH DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | RATE LESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE |INC FENALTY |
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL, ESTATE 15842| 44.750 694.75 708.33 77%.82
CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS MON, TUES, THURS, FRI 9:30am The 2% discount and 1055 penalty have been 694,75 708,93 779 82
-4pm DURING DISCT. ALL OTHER computed for your convenience. Taxes are dus PAY
S now and payable. Prompt payment is requested. HIS Sept 30 Nov 30 Dac 1-15
TIMES MON, TUES, THURS 9:30-4 This tax nolice must be returned with T IF PAID ON iIF PAID ON iF PAID
FPHONE 570-752-7442 your payment, For a receipt, enclose a SASE. JAMOUNT, OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
' , NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
- FIERCE ROBERT G & N R PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 19161
ACCT.
214 6TH
I HAST 6TH STREET PARCEL 04A09 08400000
L BERWICK PR 18603 SCHCOL PENALTY 10%
410 E EIGHTH ST 3300.00
. 0638-1020 12542 . 0oj| TAX RETURNED TO
o 0.19 ACRES COURTHOUSE DEC 15
Original MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT
LEZRICTIEEY 2005 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 2426
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILS | LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 15,842 5.646 87.65 89,44 98.38]
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 20.88 21.31 23.44
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 11.64 11.88 12.47
t FIRE 1.75 2717 27.72 2911
ho JRSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI : 8:30AM - 4PM BORO RE 6.6 102.47 104.56 109.79
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISC
PHONE: FR DISCOUNT The scourt & panaly PZiRE 25297 27379
©570-752-7442 have been nm_nf_mﬁma PAY THIS AMOUNT Apiil 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience H paid on or before { If paid on or before It paid affer
) CNTY — TWP This tax retumed to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
PIERCE ROBERT G & KAREN JR Penalty 10 % 5 % January 1, 2006
214 EAST 6TH STREET PARCEL: 04A-09 -084-00,000
BERWICK PA 188603 410 E8TH ST
1894 Acres Land 3,300
Buildings 12,542 FILE COPY
YOl gesire a recerpl, send a Sen-adgress Total Assessment 15,842
H Y[ US| =




- COUNTY COF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 26 -AUG- 05 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:1187
PIERCE ROBERT G & KAREN JR DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
214 EAST 6TH STREET DEEL
BEERWICK PA 18603 LOCATICON: 410 E B8TH ST LOT &5
PARCEL: 04A-0% -084-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTSE LUE
2003 PRIM 0.00 o.go 0.00 0.00
2004 PRIM g.o00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TCTAL DUE : £0.00

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: November ,2005

THIS 12 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2004

REQUESTED BY: _TLMDﬂ\\_% ] I _%meef_lgu:ﬂ ) ?Shlﬁrliﬁz



REAL ESTATE

DATE RECEIVED - /9-2%

OUTLINE
ED# /J0-3N

DOCKET AND INDEX

| L
& A O

SET FILE FOLDER UP

:):H.,./.ld - &'_'s‘i‘\;.—

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR §1,350.00 OR

RRRRRER

CK# LA 00

**1IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER

o _/‘&{-:_)

Mees b 05 TIME /¢

Ot TS 0%
1"WEEK Ot /9
2ND WEEK ¢

3RD WEEK oy 2 o5




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 110 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 321 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THA T CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at the corner of
Lot No. 3; thence 165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along
Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7,
165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No.
3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval,
husband and wife by Deed dated 10/11/1986 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the
County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed unto Robert G. Pierce,
Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert G. Pierce, Jr. & Karen Pierce, husband
and wife, by Deed from Cathy J. George n/k/a Cathy J. Maneval & William J. Maneval,
husband and wife, Dated 10/11/1996 and Recorded 10/11/1996 in Deed Book 638, Page
1020.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
matntain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 110 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 321 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THA T CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the South side of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at the corner of
Lot No. 3; thence 165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street: thence East along
Seventh Strect 49.5 feet to the comer of Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7,
165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street 49.5 feet o the corner of Lot No.
3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval,
husband and wife by Deed dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the
County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed unto Robert G. Pierce,
Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert G. Pierce, Jr. & Karen Pierce, husband
and wife, by Deed from Cathy J. George n/k/a Cathy J. Maneval & William J. Maneval,
husband and wife, Dated 10/11/1996 and Recorded 10/11/1996 in Decd Book 638, Page
1020.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, ot to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schimieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 110 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 321 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THA T CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and decscribed as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the South sidc of Eighth Street East of Walnut, at the corner of
Lot No. 3; thence 165 feet South along Lot No. 3 to Seventh Street; thence East along
Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7,
165 feet to Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street 49.5 feet to the corner of Lot No.
3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premises which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval,
husband and wife by Deed dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the
County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed unto Robert G. Pierce,
Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband and wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert G. Pierce, Jr. & Karen Pierce, husband
and wife, by Deed from Cathy J. George n/k/a Cathy J. Maneval & William J. Maneval,
husband and wife, Dated 10/11/1996 and Recorded 10/11/1996 in Deed Book 638, Page
1020.

xl

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale iy cash, certified check or cashier's check,

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢lect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G, Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffefeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EX” "UTION - MORTGAGE FORE(C™ J)SURE)
P.x.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357 -

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

Plaintiff : NO: 2005-CV-321-MF

V8. : WRIT OF EXECUFHON
: {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)

ROBERT G. PIERCE A/K/A ROBERT . St
GERALD PIERCE, JR. A/K/A ROBERT W JUSEEay
G. PIERCE, JR, A5 E D7]¢
KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A. |
PIERCE

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
tollowing described propesty (specifically described property below):

Premises: 410 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $65,125.60

Interest from 8/16/05 $
to sale date
(per diem-$10.71)

Total ) Plus Costs as endorsed.

TR A N ;
CIGFIF‘FL\N\AJ & v K,\‘VV 4&1 3 .
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pleas Court of ‘

Columbia County, PA

4 e Proth. & Clk, Gf 7~ Courds
paed ‘11\1 A l\?\uh S v Com. Ex kfwt f .:a;:,mﬂsgga
(SCR . W o B BEY v i, BIETE s )




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land sitaste in the Borough of Berwick, County of Colummbis and
Staze of Peansylvania, bowxled and described as foltows, to wit

BEGINNING ar a point on the South side of Eighth Strect Ease of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; theace
163 feet Sonih slong Lol No. 3 i Seventh Sireef; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the comer of
Lat No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 fet {0 Eighth Sweet; thence West along ighth Strect
49.3 feet 1o the coraer of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premiscs which Cathy J. Maneval and William J. Maneval, busband and wife by Decd
dated 10/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Colunbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
uite Robert G, Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, hushand and wife, in fee,

Tax Parcel #4A-60-084

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert G. Pierce, Jr. & Karen Pilerce,
husband and wifc, by Deed from Cathy J. George n/k/a Cathy J. Mancval & William J/
Maneval, husband and wife, Dated 10/11/1996 and Recorded 10/11/1996 in Deed Book
638, Page 1020.




Phelan Hallinan & Schmies U.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIE.....
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE

Plaintiff

VS.

ROBERT G. PIERCE

A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.
A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A,
PIERCE

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2005-CV-321-MF

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hercby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above captioned matter and that the premises
is:

{) anFHA Mortgage
{} mnon-owner occupied
{} wvacant

arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

Q\ l; s
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

falsification to authorities.

Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, V.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG ~

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIH
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County

TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :

: CIVIL DIVISION

YS. H
: NO. 2005-CV-321-MF

ROBERT G. PIERCT :

A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.

A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.

KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A.

PIERCE

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaini: - -
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 »~ .
is:

{} anFHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupicd

()} vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unss
falsification to authoritics.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQU
Altorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg,I ¥.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

1dentification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 14006

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
ROBERT G. PIERCE : NO. 2005-CV-321-MF

A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.
A/K/A ROBERT G, PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A,

PIERCE
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I
DEUTSCHE BANK NATTONAT TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, Plaintif in the above action, by

its attorney, DANIEL G. SCIIMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Lxecution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 410 EAST 8TH STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address ol Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s);

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
ROBERT G. PIERCE
A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.
A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. 214 EAST 6 TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

KAREN PIERCE
A/K/A KAREN A, PIERCE 214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. 1 understand that false stalements herein are made subject to the
penalties ot 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritigs.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE




Date:8/15/08

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Omne Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :

: NO. 2005-CV-321-MF
ROBERT G. PIERCE :
A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.
A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE
A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE

Defendant(s)

AEEIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RIILE 3129.1
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE., Plaintiff in the above

action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets {orth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concering the real property located at 410

EASTSTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ROBERT G. PIERCE
A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.

A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. 214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

KAREN PIERCE

A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE 214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every.,..dgment creditor whose judgmentisare  .d lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every morigage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONFE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of ¢cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 410 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, FPA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIBEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 815/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No, 62205 - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEF
One Penn Center at Seburban Station

1617 Jobhn F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

{215) 563-7000¢

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
vs. 74 GIVIL DIVISION
Ty o ¥ T A, Ry— -
ROBERT G. PIERCE " NOH 2005 CV-321-MF e * £ 3
A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR. D e ‘ b
A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. B ook L e wd
KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A. o N
PIERCE.
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. |
DEUTSCHE, BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEFE, Plaintiff in the above action, by

its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information conceming the real property located at 410 EAST 8TH STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s}:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
ROBERT G. PIERCE
A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR,
A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. 214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
KAREN PIERCE
A/K/A KAREN A, PIERCE 214 EAST 6TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address ot Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc truc and correct to the best of my persenal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritigs.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIR




Date:8/15/05 _

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No, 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215} 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :

: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :

: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :

: NO. 2005-CV-321-MF

ROBERT G. PIERCE :
A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.
A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE
A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ.,, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 4140

EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

ROBERT G. PIERCE
A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.

A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. 214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

KAREN PIERCE

A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE 214 EAST 6TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every  .gment creditor whose judgmentis arec  !lien on the real
property to be sold: .

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 410 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. [ understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties ol 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsiﬁcati\on to authorities.

DANIHL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 8/15/5



Fhelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L..L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG .
Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station '
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County

TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
¥S. .

: NO. 2005-CV-321-MF

ROBERT G. PIERCE A/K/A ROBERT :

GERALD PIERCE, JR. A/K/A ROBERT

G. PIERCE, JR,

KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A,

PIERCE

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
TUHAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

8/15/05
TO: ROBERT G. PIERCE A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR. A/K/A ROBERT G, PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE
214 EAST 6TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 410 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at
the Sherift's Sale on , at in the Sheriffs OQffice, Columbia

MMMMNMLS_M enforce the court judgment of $65,125.60 obtained by
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE (the mortgagee) against you. In the
event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule
3129.3.

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:



L. The sale will be cancelled if -~u pay to the mortgagee the back paymer+s, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To finc.. ut how much you must pay, you may ca. .

213) 563-7000,

2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
. , n

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) S63-7000

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. 'The schedule shall be kept on file with the Shert{f and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of fand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Seme of Peansybvania, bounded and described as follows, to win

BEGINNING a1 2 point on the South side of Fighth Street East of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
163 feet South slong Lot No. 3 1o Seventh Street; thence Bast along Seventh Street 49.5 feet to the corner of
Lot No. 7; thenee North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 fect to Eighth Street; thenoe West along Eighth Street
49.5 {ect 1o the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THY SAME premiscs which Cathy J. Maneval and William J§. Manevat, hosband 208 wife by Deed
dated 1O/11/1996 and recorded 10/11/1996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unte Robert G, Pierce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, tusband and wife, in fee,

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert G. Pierce, Jr. & Karen Pierce,
husband and wife, by Deed from Cathy J. George n/k/a Cathy J. Maneval & William J/
Maneval, husband and wife, Dated 10/11/1996 and Recorded 10/11/1996 in Deed Book
638, Page 1020.




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff ievying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same withouwt a watchman, in custody of whoever
ts found in possession, after notifving such person of such fevy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintifl herein for any loss,

2z HARRY A. ROADARMEL
A Sheriff
L ~ COLUMBIA  County, Pa.
= -
. [ Sa
= Sir: — There will be placed in
o : : your hands
o d
: % for service a Writ of .. EXECUTION (REAL.ESTATE)...__, styled as
L

follows: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST. COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE vs ROBERT G. PIERCE A/K/A ROBERT.GERALD
PIERCE, JR.. A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. and KAREN.PIERCE
A/K/A KAREN AL PIERCE

£

{Attorney for Plaintifi(s)

any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.
(5 et £

The defendant will be found at 214 FAST 6TH STREET,
BERWICK, PA 8663

ce, which insurance is hereby waived,

execution by inﬁ

Attorney for Plaintiff

I Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be scized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

WAIVER OF INSURANCE ~Now, ... ..oovaeaan.

destruction or rcmmﬁ@'

See attached legal desceiption. ...



property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or atachment, without

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN ~ Any deputy sheniff levying upon or attaching any
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removgl of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

v 20

T f HARRY A. ROADARMEL
a E Sherill
: f - COLUMBIA Counly, Pa,
= 1
. €3]
< Sir: — There will be placed in
o : g your hands
_1 for service a Writ of ... EXECUTION (REAL.LSTATE). ..., styled as
F

follows: DEUTSCIHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST. COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE vs ROBERT.G..PIERCE A/K/A ROBERT. GERALD
PIERCE, IR. A/K/A RQBERT G. PIERCE, IR. and KAREN.PIERC]:
AK/IA KAREN A PIERCE

{Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

£ A b e £

The defendant will be found at 214 EAST 6TH.STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603
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Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
atlach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premiscs.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.
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See.attached legal description.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Seate of Pennsylvania, bousded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a poisd on the South side of Eighth Strect East of Walnut, at the corner of Lot No. 3; thence
163 feat South atong Lot Mo. 3 o Seventh Street; themwe East along Seveasth Street 49.3 foet w0 the cotner of
Lot No. 7; thence Nogth sloag the line of Lot No. 7, 163 feet o Eighih Street; thence West aloag Elghuh Stro
49.3 feet to the camer of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEGING THE SAME premiscs which Cathy . Manseval and William I, Maneval, hushand sad wife by Deed
dated 10/11/1996 and regorded 1071171996 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Page 1020 conveyed
unto Robert G, Plerce, Jr. and Karen Pierce, husband aad wife, & fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084

TITLE TO SAID PREMISLES IS VESTED IN Rebert G. Pierce, Jr. & Karen Plerce,
husband and wife, by Deed from Cathy J. George n/k/a Cathy J. Maneval & William J/
Maneval, husband and wife, Dated 10/11/1996 and Recorded 10/11/1996 in Deed Book

638, Page 1020.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia am!
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 0 wis

BEGINNING at 2 point on the Somhb side of Eighth Street Hast of Walnut, at the comer of Lot No. 3; theace
163 feet South aleng toL No. 3 (o Seventh Stree(; thence East along Seventh Street 49.5 feet 10 the cotner of
Lot No. 7; thence North along the line of Lot No. 7, 165 fect 10 Eighth Street; thence West along Eighth Street
49.3 {eos to the corner of Lot No. 3; the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME premiscs which Cathy §. Maneval and William J. Maneval, husband and wife by Daed
dated 101171996 and recorded 1071171996 i the County of Columbia in Deed Book 638, Puge 1020 conveyed
uito Robert G, Pierce, Jr. and Karer Pierce, husband angd wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #04A-09-084

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert G. Pierce, Jr. & Karen Pierce,
husband and wiie, by Deed from Cathy J. George n/k/a Cathy J. Maneval & William J/
Maneval, husband and wife, Dated 10/11/1996 and Recorded 10/11/1996 in Deed Book

638, Page 1020,




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No., 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
: NO. 2005-CV-321-MF
ROBERT G. PIERCE :
A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE, JR.
A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR.
KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A.
PIERCE

Defendant(s)

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is attorncy for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the
following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amended

{b) that defendant ROBERT G. PIERCE A/K/A ROBERT GERALD PIERCE,
JR. A/K/A ROBERT G. PIERCE, JR. is over 18 ycars of age and resides at 214 EAST 6TH
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

(c) that defendant KAREN PIERCE A/K/A KAREN A. PIERCE is over 18 years
of age, and resides at 214 EAST 6TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

%M\\\m\p/\

DANFEL G. SCHMIEG
Attorney for Plaintiff
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